

## Fee Structure: 2024

Enrolment Fees Total

Non-Refundable Administration Fee – due with Application	R	380.00
Non-Refundable Enrolment Fee – due with Acceptance Letter	R	2,600.00

# School Fees: Paid annually in advance, by 31 December (8% Discount)

**Total** 

Village Babes 12 – 24 months (3-days / week)	R 37,444.00
Village Babes 12 – 24 months (5-days / week)	R 45,034.00
Toddlers 2 – 3 years	R 44,022.00
Grade 000	R 44,022.00
Grade 00	R 44,275.00
Grade R	R 44,528.00

# School Fees: Paid annually in advance, by 31 January (5% Discount)

**Total** 

Village Babes 12 – 24 months (3-days / week)	R 38,665.00
Village Babes 12 – 24 months (5-days / week)	R 46,503.00
Toddlers 2 – 3 years	R 45,458.00
Grade 000	R 45,458.00
Grade 00	R 45,719.00
Grade R	R 45,980.00

# School Fees - Paid in advance over 10-months January - October (3% Discount)

**Per Month** 

Total

Village Babes 12 – 24 months (3-days / week)	R	3,948.00	R	39,480.00
Village Babes 12 – 24 months (5-days / week)	R	4,748.50	R	47,485.00
Toddlers 2 – 3 years	R	4,641.50	R	46,415.00
Grade 000	R	4,641.50	R	46,415.00
Grade 00	R	4,668.50	R	46,685.00
Grade R	R	4,695.00	R	46,950.00



### Fee Structure: 2024

School Fees - Paid in advance over 11-months January - November

Per Month

Total

Village Babes 12 – 24 months (3-days / week)	R	3,700.00	R	40,700.00
Village Babes 12 – 24 months (5-days / week)	R	4,450.00	R	48,950.00
Toddlers 2 – 3 years	R	4,350.00	R	47,850.00
Grade 000	R	4,350.00	R	47,850.00
Grade 00	R	4,375.00	R	48,125.00
Grade R	R	4,400.00	R	48,400.00

#### **Aftercare Fees:**

**Booked and Paid for the month in advance: January to November** 

5-DAY OPTION	Un	Until 2.30pm		Sibling Rate (		Until 4.30pm		bling Rate
Per annum	R	10,175.00	R	9,735.00	R	14,300.00	R	13,805.00
Per term	R	2,544.00	R	2,434.00	R	3,575.00	R	3,452.00
Per month	R	925.00	R	885.00	R	1,300.00	R	1,255.00
3-DAY OPTION								
Per annum	R	6,490.00	R	6,215.00	R	8,536.00	R	8,195.00
Per term	R	1,623.00	R	1,554.00	R	2,134.00	R	2,049.00
Per month	R	590.00	R	565.00	R	776.00	R	745.00

#### **Resource Fees:**

Paid annually in advance

Resource Fee	R	700.00
--------------	---	--------



### Fee Structure: 2024

#### Notes:

- 1. School fees do not include the following:
  - a. Uniforms: to be bought directly from the Uniform Shop (on appointment only: accounts@villagekidz.co.za).
  - b. Stationery: to be sourced and paid for independently per the annual lists we will provide per Grade.
  - c. The annual resource fee of R700 must be paid annually with the January Fees.
- 2. \* 10-Month, 3% Discount option is only valid for pupils commencing in January, to be paid each month in advance from January to October.

### Please use the following Banking details for all

#### **EFT payments:**

Account name: Village Kidz Salt Rock (Pty) Ltd

Bank: Investec

Branch Code: 580105

Account No: 10012872567

Reference: Account Number / Child's Name

Enrolled pupils will be given an account number for payment reference.

Please email the proof of payment to: <a href="mailto:accounts@villagekidz.co.za">accounts@villagekidz.co.za</a>

